EXPLODED VIEW
ROLLING MACHINES






EXPLODED DRAWING and LIST OF SPARE PARTS

Figure 1




Figure 1 - Roll Mach 32 Bill Release 2012 - PO5R024024

Code Pos. Description Q.ty
ROLL MACH RM 32 A Release 2012
L S471E54006 LOWER STEEL SLIDE L
2 S47SR54001 ESELEMACH RM 32 A UPPER STEEL 1
ROLL MACH RM 32 A Release 2012
3 S611E54018 REAR GUARD 1
4 A90SU78019 | RM32A Release 2012 UPPER GUARD 1
ROLL MACH RM 32 A Release 2012
5 S51RL54027 LOWER ROLLER UNIT 1
ROLL MACH RM 32 A Release 2012
6 S51RL54028 UPPER ROLLER UNIT 1
7 S56SR54001 | @ 10x37 ROLL MACH UPPER SPACER
S56IE54001 | & 10x46 ROLL MACH LOWER SPACER
Figure 1 - Roll Mach 42A Release 2012 - PO5R024025
Code Pos. Description Q.ty
1 S47IE54007 FSQSII_DLEMACH RM 42 A LOWER STEEL 1
2 S47SR54003 ROLL MACH RM 42 A UPPER STEEL 1
SLIDE
S61|1E54020 | ROLL MACH RM 42 A LOWER GUARD 1
4 A90SU78020 | UPPER GUARD RM32A 1
5 S51RL54031 ROLL MACH RM 42 A LOWER ROLLER 1
UNIT
6 S51RL54032 ROLL MACH RM 42 A UPPER ROLLER 1
UNIT
7 S56SR54001 | @ 10x37 ROLL MACH UPPER SPACER
8 S56IE54001 | & 10x46 ROLL MACH LOWER SPACER 4




Figure 1 - Roll Mach 42 TA Release 2012 - PO5RP24015

Code

Pos.

Description

Quy

S471E54013

ROLL MACH RM 42 TA LOWER STEEL
SLIDE

S47SR54006

ROLL MACH RM 42 TA UPPER STEEL SLIDE

S611E54020

ROLL MACH RM 42 A Release 2012 REAR
GUARD

Al W[N] R

A90SU78021

RM42 TA 2012 UPPER GUARD

S51RL54031

ROLL MACH RM 42 A Release 2012 LOWER
ROLLER UNIT
42 A Release 2012 red color RAL 3020

S51RL54009

UPPER ROLLER UNIT -P40T-P40TA P45HTA
(RED)

S56SR54001

@ 10x37 ROLL MACH UPPER SPACER

S56/E54001

@ 10x46 ROLL MACH LOWER SPACER




Figure 2




Figure 2 - Roll Mach 32 Bill Release 2012 - PO5R024024

Code Pos. Description Q.ty
CONTROL UNIT LABEL RM
1| A93OL78013 | b77AGROUP 2012 1
2 A87MR55020 MOTOR 110/66 H70 220/50 4P CLF 1
12.5 pF
PLASTIC MOTOR PULLEY ROLLING
3 A90UL78002 MACHINE 1
PLASTIC REDUCTION PULLEY
4 AJ0UL78001 ROLLING MACHINE 2
12V "2000" ROLL MACH CONTROL
5 A88CY78001 PANEL 1
6 A87AZ71001 | @ 15 PEDAL JACK WITH CABLE OPTIONAL
7 A90KI78009 | ROLLING MACHINE @ 8x540 BELT 2
Figure 2 - Roll Mach 42A Release 2012 - PO5R024025
Code Pos. Description Q.ty
CONTROL UNIT LABEL RM
L A930L78013 P1ZZAGROUP 2012 1
2 A87MR55020 MOTOR 110/66 H70 220/50 4P CLF 1
12.5 pyF
PLASTIC MOTOR PULLEY ROLLING
3 A90UL78002 MACHINE 1
PLASTIC REDUCTION PULLEY
4 A90UL78001 ROLLING MACHINE 2
12V "2000" ROLL MACH CONTROL
5 A88CY78001 PANEL 1
6 A87AZ71001 | @ 15 PEDAL JACK WITH CABLE OPTIONAL
7 A90KI78001 BELT @ 8x784-P40A-P45A-P40TAE >

P40AE- P40TA-P45TA-P45HTA




Figure 2 - Roll Mach 42 TA Release 2012 - PO5RP24015

Code Pos. Description Q.ty

CONTROL UNIT LABEL RM

1| A93OL78013 | b77AGROUP 2012 1

> AS7MR55020 MOTOR 110/66 H70 220/50 4P CLF 1
12.5 yF
PLASTIC MOTOR PULLEY ROLLING

3 A90UL78002 MACHINE 1
PLASTIC REDUCTION PULLEY

4 A90UL78001 ROLLING MACHINE 2
12V "2000" ROLL MACH CONTROL

5 S63CD54002 PANEL 1

6 A87AZ71001 | @ 15 PEDAL JACK WITH CABLE OPTIONAL

7 AQOKI78002 BELT @ 8x680 P30-P40-P30T-P40T- 5

M42A




Figure 3




Figure 3 - Roll Mach 32A GROUP UNIT Release 2012 -

PO5R024024
Code Pos. Description Q.ty
1 A90BI54001 | P30-P30A SCALE UNIT 1
@ 14x29,5 M6 P30-P30A-P40-P40A-
2 S69FS55001 | P35A-P45A STAINLESS STEEL PIN 1
SCALE
@ 10x30 (DERLIN) P30-P30A-P40-
3 S69FE54001 | P40A-P35A-P45AP35A RETAINER PIN 1
BALANCE
ROLL MACH RM 32 A LIFTING BEAM
4 S66BL54001 ASSEMBLY 1
@ 25x17 ROLL MACH RM 32
5 S54PX54005 COUNTERWEIGHT SCALE L
@ 28x38 P30-P30A COUNTERWEIGHT
6 S54PX54003 SCALE 1
7 / / /
Figure 3 - Roll Mach 42A SCALE GROUP Release 2012 -
PO5R024025
Code Pos. Description Q.ty
1 A90BI54002 | P40-P40A SCALE UNIT 1
@ 14x29,5 M6 P30-P30A-P40-P40A-
2 S69FS55001 | P35A-P45A STAINLESS STEEL PIN 1
SCALE
@ 10x30 (DERLIN) P30-P30A-P40-
3 S69FE54001 | P40A-P35A-P45A-P35A RETAINER PIN 1
BALANCE
ROLL MACH RM 42 A LIFTING BEAM
4 S66BL54002 ASSEMBLY 1
@ 25x23 ROLL MACH RM 42
5 S79BL54001 COUNTERWEIGHT SCALE L
@ 28x38 P30-P30A COUNTERWEIGHT
6 S54PX54003 SCALE 1
@ 28x38 P40-P40A-P35A
! S54PX54004 COUNTERWEIGHT SCALE 1

-10 -




Figure 4

=11 -



Figure 4 - Lower roller unit S51RL54027 RM32A

Code Pos. Description Q.ty

LOWER CYLINDRICAL ROLLER P32-

1| S75CD34009 | b3 p32AE-P32T-P32TA "2009" 1
LOWER CYLINDRICAL ROLLER P32-

2 | STSECSA009 | by n p3oAE-P32T-P32TA "2009" !
ROLL MACH RM 32 A LOWER

3 | S63CD54008 | oy |NDRICAL SHAFT !
ROLL MACH RM 32 A LOWER

4 | S63EC54006 | £ ooENTRIC SHAFT 1

5 | S6LRL54005 | @ 5x334 ROLL MACH RM 32 STEELROD | 1
ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 LOWER

6 | S52IE54006 | s\iaLL SUPPORT 1
ROLLING MACHINE PIZZA DOUGH

7 | A86BME30003 | SCRAPER SPRING 2
Release 2012
ROLL MACH RM 32 A FRONT ALUMINUM

8 | S43RASA00L | 5774 DOUGH SCRAPER !
ROLL MACH RM 32 A BACK ALUMINUM

9 | S43RASA002 | 5774 DOUGH SCRAPER !
ROLL MACH MALE/FEMALE GROUP

10 | s516N54005 | {C MR 1
ROLL MACH Release 2012 RED RAL 3020

11 | A90TP78003 | oo 1

12 | ABICK78001 | 6200 ZZ BEARING 1

13 | ABICK78002 | 6202 ZZ BEARING 1
CYLINDRICAL SCREW ROLL MACH RM

14 | SB3TR54009 | p6| | 5 CENTER DISTANCE OF 50) !
ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 LOWER

15 | S52RD54010 | pERyCTION GEAR SUPPORT !

6 | Aooic78002 | ROLLING MACHINE "2008" CYLINDRICAL |
GEAR
ECCENTRIC GEAR

17| AS0IGT800L | o1 ING MACHINE "2008" L

16 | s516N54001 | P1ZZA DOUGH ROLL MACH THICKNESS |

ADJUSTMENT GROUP (RED COLOUR)

-12 -




Figure 4 - Upper roller unit S51RL54028 RM32A

Code Pos. Description Q.ty

P30-P30A-P30AE-P30T-P30TA UPPER

! S75CD54001 CYLINDRICAL ROLLER !
P30-P30A-P30AE-P30T-P30TA UPPER

2 S75ECS54001 ECCENTRIC ROLLER !
P30-P30A-P30AE-P30T-P30TA UPPER

3 S63CD54001 CYLINDRICAL SHAFT !
P30-P30A-P30AE-P30T-P30TA UPPER

4 S63EC54001 ECCENTRIC SHAFT L

5 / / /
ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 UPPER

6 S52SR54005 SMALL SUPPORT L

7 / / /

8 / / /

9 / / /
ROLL MACH MALE/FEMALE GROUP

10 | S51GN54005 JOINT (RED) 1
ROLL MACH Release 2012 RED RAL 3020

11 A90TP78003 CAP (U-02) 1

12 | AB9CK78001 | 6200 ZZ BEARING 1

13 | AB9CK78002 | 6202 ZZ BEARING 1
CYLINDRICAL SCREW ROLL MACH RM

14 S63TR54009 (ROLLS CENTER DISTANCE OF 50) !
ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 UPPER

15 | S52RD54011 REDUCTION GEAR SUPPORT !

16 A90IG78002 ROLLING MACHINE "2008" CYLINDRICAL 1
GEAR
ECCENTRIC GEAR

1 A901G78001 ROLLING MACHINE "2008" L

18 | s51GN54001 PIZZA DOUGH ROLL MACH THICKNESS 1

ADJUSTMENT GROUP (RED COLOUR)

-13 -




Figure 4 - Lower roller unit S51RL54031 RM42A - RM42TA

Code Pos. Description Q.ty

LOWER CYLINDRICAL ROLLER P40-

! S75CD54008 P40A-P40AE-P40T-P40TA-P40TAE !
LOWER ECCENTRIC ROLLER P40-P40A-

2 ST5ECS54007 P40AE-P40T-P40TA-P40TAE 1
LOWER CYLINDRICAL SHAFT P40-P40A-

3 S63CD54002 P40T-P40TA-P40TAE-P40AE !
LOWER ECCENTRIC SHAFT P40-P40A-

4 S63EC54004 P40T-P40TA-P40TAE-P40AE-P40TA L

5 S61RL54003 | STEEL ROD D.5X438 1
ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 LOWER

6 S52IE54006 SMALL SUPPORT L
Release 2012 ROLLING MACHINE PIZZA

! ABBME30003 DOUGH SCRAPER SPRING 2
FRONT ALUMINUM PIZZA DOUGH

8 S43RA54005 | SCRAPER "2000" (0.13 KG) P40-P40A- 1
P40AE-P40T-P40TA-P40TAE
BACK ALUMINUM PIZZA DOUGH

9 S43RA54006 | SCRAPER "2000" (0.13 KG) P40-P40A- 1
P40AE-P40T-P40TA-P4A0TAE
ROLL MACH MALE/FEMALE GROUP

10 | S51GN54005 JOINT (RED) 1
ROLL MACH Release 2012 RED RAL 3020

11 A90TP78003 CAP (U-02) 1

12 | AB9CK78001 | 6200 ZZ BEARING 1

13 | AB9CK78002 | 6202 ZZ BEARING 1
CYLINDRICAL SCREW ROLL MACH RM

14 S63TR54009 (ROLLS CENTER DISTANCE OF 50) !
ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 LOWER

15 | S52RD54010 REDUCTION GEAR SUPPORT L

16 A90IG78002 ggkIEJNG MACHINE "2008" CYLINDRICAL 1

17 A90IG78001 ROLLING MACHINE "2008" ECCENTRIC 1
GEAR

18 | s51GN54001 PIZZA DOUGH ROLL MACH THICKNESS 1

ADJUSTMENT GROUP (RED COLOUR)

-14 -




Figure 4 - Upper roller unit S51RL54032 RM42A

Code Pos. Description Q.ty

UPPER CYLINDRICAL ROLLER P35A-

! S75CD54003 P35TA-P40-P40A-P40AE-P45A !
UPPER ECCENTRIC ROLLER P35A-

2 S75EC54003 P35TA-P40-P40A-P40AE-P45A !
UPPER CYLINDRICAL SHAFT P40-P40A-

3 S63CD54005 P40AE-P45A-P35A-P35TA !
UPPER ECCENTRIC SHAFT P35TA-P40-

4 S63EC54002 P40A-P40AE-P45A-P45TA L

5 / / /
ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 UPPER

6 S52SR54005 SMALL SUPPORT L

7 / / /

8 / / /

9 / / /
ROLL MACH MALE/FEMALE GROUP

10 | S51GN54005 JOINT (RED) 1
ROLL MACH Release 2012 RED RAL 3020

11 A90TP78003 CAP (U-02) 1

12 | AB9CK78001 | 6200 ZZ BEARING 1

13 | AB9CK78002 | 6202 ZZ BEARING 1
CYLINDRICAL SCREW ROLL MACH RM

14 S63TR54009 (ROLLS CENTER DISTANCE OF 50) !
ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 UPPER

15 | S52RD54011 REDUCTION GEAR SUPPORT !

16 A90IG78002 "RZ(8I6I8_II'NG MACHINE CYLINDRICAL GEAR 1
ECCENTRIC GEAR

1 A901G78001 ROLLING MACHINE "2008" L

18 | s51GN54001 PIZZA DOUGH ROLL MACH THICKNESS 1

ADJUSTMENT GROUP (RED COLOUR)

-15 -




Figure 4 - Upper roller unit S51RL54009 RM42TA

Code Pos. Description Q.ty

UPPER CYLINDRICAL ROLLER P40T-

! S75CD54004 P40TA-P40TAE-P45TA-P45HTA !
UPPER ECCENTRIC ROLLER P40T-

2 S75EC54004 P40TA-P40TAE-P45TA-P45HTA !
ROLLING MACHINE LOWER

3 S63CD54003 CYLINDRICAL SHAFT !

4 S63EC54003 | LOWER ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1

5 / / /

6 S52SR54007 | SMALL UPPER SUPPORT 42 T 1

7 / / /

8 / / /

9 / / /
ROLL MACH MALE/FEMALE GROUP

10 | S51GN54005 JOINT (RED) 1
RED ROLL MACH 3020 (DIS.002.25.00

11 A90TP78001 AP19)) CAP 1

12 | AB9CK78001 | 6200 ZZ BEARING 1

13 | AB9CK78002 | 6202 ZZ BEARING 1
CYLINDRICAL SCREW ROLL MACH RM

14 S63TR54010 (ROLLS CENTER DISTANCE OF 60) !

15 | S52RD54014 _lI{PPER REDUCTION GEAR SUPPORT 42 1

16 A90IG78002 ROLLING MACHINE "2008" CYLINDRICAL 1
GEAR
ECCENTRIC GEAR

1 A901G78001 ROLLING MACHINE "2008" L

18 | s51GN54001 PIZZA DOUGH ROLL MACH THICKNESS 1

ADJUSTMENT GROUP (RED COLOUR)

-16 -




Figure 5

-17 -



Figure 5 - Enclosure RM32A PO5R024024

Code Pos. Description Q.ty
ROLL MACH RM 32 A EMCLOSURE
1 S39SC54035 Release 2012 1
5 S31DL54018 ROLL MACH RM 32 A GALVANISED 1
SOLE
3 S49PA54016 | RIGHT FOOT ROLL MACH Release 2012 1
4 S49PA54018 | LEFT FOOT ROLL MACH Release 2012 1
5 S67DL54021 ROLL MACH RM 32 A SUBPLATE Release 1
2012
6 / Stainless steel rivet 4.8x10 roundheaded 7
Figure 5 - Enclosure RM32A PO5R024025
Code Pos. Description Q.ty
1 S39SC54033 ROLL MACH RM 42 A EMCLOSURE 1
Release 2012
2 S31DL54022 ROLL MACH RM 42 A GALVANISED 1
SOLE
3 S49PA54016 | RIGHT FOOT ROLL MACH Release 2012 1
4 S49PA54018 | LEFT FOOT ROLL MACH Release 2012 1
5 S67DL54036 ROLL MACH RM42A-RM42TA SUBPLATE 1
Release 2012
6 / Stainless steel rivet 4.8x10 roundheaded 7

-18 -




Figure 5 - Enclosure RM42TA PO5RP24015

Code Pos. Description Q.ty

ROLL MACH RM 42 TA ENCLOSURE

1 S39SC54031 Release 2012 1

5 S31DL54022 ROLL MACH RM 42 A GALVANISED 1
SOLE

3 S49PA54016 | RIGHT FOOT ROLL MACH Release 2012 1

4 S49PA54018 | LEFT FOOT ROLL MACH Release 2012 1

5 S67DL54036 ROLL MACH RM42A-RM42TA SUBPLATE 1
Release 2012

6 / Stainless steel rivet 4.8x10 roundheaded 7

-19 -




M35A — M42A

- 20 -



M35A — M42A

-21-



M35A

Pos. | Code Description
03 |S61IE54022 | ROLL MACH RM 35 A Release 2012 REAR GUARD
09 |A90XP78001 | FSD 3170-031 BLACK h CORNER FOOT RIVET 18mm
10 |S39SC54010 |ROLL MACH M35 STEEL ENCLOSURE
11 | S47MO54003 | M35 STEEL SLIDE
15 |S56SR54001 | @ 10x37 ROLL MACH UPPER SPACER
18 | S52RD54010 | RM 2012 Release LOWER SUPPORT GEAR
19 | S63TR54009 | ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 GLOBOIDAL SCREW
20 | A89CK78002 | 6202 ZZ BEARING
21 | A8B9CK78001 | 6200 ZZ BEARING
22 | A90TP78003 | ROLL MACH Release 2012 RED RAL 3020 CAP
23 | S51GN54007 | PASTA ROLL MACH THICKNESS ADJUSTMENT GROUP
24 | ABGME29001 | ASD 48/2.2X1, 45 ROLLING MACHINE ELASTIC RING
CYCLE
25 | A90IG78001 | ROLLING MACHINE "2008" ECCENTRIC GEAR
26 | A90IG78002 | ROLLING MACHINE "2008" CYLINDRICAL GEAR
27 | S51GN54005 | ROLL MACH MALE/FEMALE GROUP JOINT
28 | S63CD54007 | RM35A-M35 LOWER CYLINDRICAL SHAFT
29 | S63EC54007 | RM35A-M35 LOWER ECCENTRIC SHAFT
30 | S75CD54010 Sgﬁfgy% ROLLING MACHINE LOWER CYLINDRICAL
31 | s75cDsa01t ngﬁé&ms ROLLING MACHINE LOWER ECCENTRIC
RM35A-M35 ROLLING MACHINE FRONT PIZZA DOUGH
32 | SA3RAB4009 | SAENCE
RM35A-M35 ROLLING MACHINE REAR PIZZA DOUGH
33 | S43RAB4010 | SAXil
34 | SB1RL54005 | @ 5x334 ROLL MACH RM 32 STEEL ROD
35 |S52IE54006 | ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 LOWER SMALL SUPPORT
36 | ASBME30003 Fsiglgzla’\slg 2012 ROLLING MACHINE PIZZA DOUGH SCRAPER
43 | AB7MR55020 | MOTOR 110/66 H70 220/50 4P CLF 12.5 pF
44 | A90UL78002 | PLASTIC MOTOR PULLEY ROLLING MACHINE
45 |A90UL78001 |PLASTIC REDUCTION PULLEY ROLLING MACHINE
46 | A9OKI78009 | @ 8x540 BELT
FEED CABLE HO5VV-F 3X0,75 ART 232 LZ SG100
52 | ABTCX64001 | oS oo
54 | S66CQ54004 | M35 MOTOR CASING ASSEMBLY
65 | A96ZN00083 | KLD-28A START/STOP GREEN/RED BUTTON
100 | S51RL54024 | ROLL MACH RM 35 A Release 2012 LOWER ROLLER

UNIT

-22.




M42A

Pos. | Code Description
03 |S61IE54020 | ROLL MACH RM 42 A Release 2012 REAR GUARD
09 |A90XP78001 | FSD 3170-031 BLACK h CORNER FOOT RIVET 18mm
10 |S39SC54023 |ROLL MACH M42 STEEL ENCLOSURE
11 |S47MO54001 |M42 STEEL SLIDE
15 | S56SR54001 | @ 10x37 ROLL MACH UPPER SPACER
18 | S52RD54010 | RM 2012 Release LOWER SUPPORT GEAR
19 [S63TR54009 |ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 GLOBOIDAL SCREW
20 | AB9CK78002 | 6202 ZZ BEARING
21 | ABICK78001 | 6200 ZZ BEARING
22 | A90TP78003 | ROLL MACH Release 2012 RED RAL 3020 CAP
23 | S51GN54007 | PASTA ROLL MACH THICKNESS ADJUSTMENT GROUP
24 | ABSME29001 | ASD 48/2.2X1, 45 ROLLING MACHINE ELASTIC RING
CYCLE
25 |A90IG78001 | ROLLING MACHINE "2008" ECCENTRIC GEAR
26 | A901G78002 | ROLLING MACHINE "2008" CYLINDRICAL GEAR
27 | S51GN54005 |ROLL MACH MALE/FEMALE GROUP JOINT
28 | S63CD54002 | P40-P40A-P40T-P40TA LOWER CYLINDRICAL SHAFT
29 | S63EC54004 | P40-P40A-P40T-P40TA LOWER ECCENTRIC SHAFT
30 |S75CD54008 | P40-P40A-PAOTA LOWER CYLINDRICAL ROLLER
31 | S75EC54007 | P40-P40A-PAOTA LOWER ECCENTRIC ROLLER
"2000" P40-P40A-P40TA FRONT ALUMINUM PIZZA DOUGH
32 | S43RA54005 | S-pioen
33 | S43RA54006 Szgg% Ppég P40A-P40TA REAR ALUMINUM PIZZA DOUGH
34 | S61RL54003 | @ 5x438 ROLL MACH RM 42 STEEL ROD
35 |S52IE54006 | ROLL MACH RM Release 2012 LOWER SMALL SUPPORT
36 | ABBME30003 ggl;ﬁ\sl(e; 2012 ROLLING MACHINE PIZZA DOUGH SCRAPER
43 | A87MR55020 | MOTOR 110/66 H70 220/50 4P CLF 12.5 pF
44 | A90UL78002 | PLASTIC MOTOR PULLEY ROLLING MACHINE
45 | A90UL78001 | PLASTIC REDUCTION PULLEY ROLLING MACHINE
46 | A9OKI78002 | @ 8x680 BELT
5> | AB7CXB4001 EEAENDC%A&I;E HO5VV-F 3X0,75 ART 232 LZ SG100
54 |S66CQ54001 | M42 MOTOR CASING ASSEMBLY
65 | A96ZN00083 | KLD-28A START/STOP GREEN/RED BUTTON
100 | S51RL54045 | ROLL MACH RM 42 A Release 2012 LOWER ROLLER

UNIT

-23-




TECHNICAL DATA

T =) =] <t o

woezzag | ¢ | T | 3 [T |3

Sl

o Q Q =) o

(1B) 1yBiapn 3 3 3 = S

ybnog o m m S

8| 2|z |8 |

ANIV o o o o o

Aouanbaig Ire} Ire} Ire} Irs} n

(NabBeioN | o | o | o | o o

Aiddns QI8 ||
(M

yjuondnsuoo | & | & | & | & | &

19Mog S| S |o| o | o

(wupybieH [ 8 | Q| 8| 3 | 3

n ~ ~ < <

(wwyydea [ 8 | | 8|81 8

< n [Te) < <

(wwyuyipm | 8 | 8 | 8| 8 | B

<t < wn wn n

B)wbem [ @ | v |y | 8| Q

SISIE| <<

[SPON 2|3 18| ¢

gl |2|=|=

-24 -



08-01-2014

-25.



